
Sample Modification for Adding Guards - LGP

OMB Approval 2700-0042


1. CONTRACT ID CODE
PAGE
OF
PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1
3

2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M004__
04/01/XY



6.  ISSUED BY
CODE

7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

CODE


U.S. Embassy Rosslyn 

Rosslyn, Republic of Zee


8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code)


(()
9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

All Right Guards



2708 Loisdale Road

9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Rosslyn, Republic of Zee





10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.



S-ZE200-XX-C-0001


X




10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE

FACILITY CODE


November 16, XX

11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

 FORMCHECKBOX 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
 FORMCHECKBOX 

is extended, 
 FORMCHECKBOX 

is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

1XX0987 – 9987 – 98764 – 3265 – 4329  Increase $404,422

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(()
A.
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)   THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.





B.
THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).


C.
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X
D.
OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

H.13, “Variation in Quantity"

E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor
X
is not,
 FORMCHECKBOX 

is required to sign this document and return ____ copies to the issuing office.

14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to increase the number of guard hours by 3,764 from 20,000 to 23,764 and guard supervisor hours by 9,457 from 50,000 to 59,457 per year.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER   (Type or print)
16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER   (Type or print)


Joseph Jarman

15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
15C.  DATE SIGNED
16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA


16C.  DATE SIGNED

________________________________________________

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

BY Joseph Jarman
(Signature of Contracting Officer)
4/1/XX

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

30-105
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Computer Generated
Prescribed by GSA


FAR (48 CFR) 53.243














S-ZE200-XY-C-0001-M004














Page 2 of 3

Contractor shall provide increased Standard Services, at the rates stated in Section B.4.3.1:

1.
Delete B.4.3.1 and replace with:





    Hourly

          Number
    Ceiling

Labor Category


Rate



Hours


Price

Guard



$29.03



23,764

$   689,869

Senior Guard


$31.21



59,457

$1,855,653
Subtotal











$2,545,522

2.
Delete B.4.3.7 and replace with:

B.4.3.7.    THIRD OPTION YEAR CONTRACT PRICE. 


B.4.3.1 STANDARD SERVICES               



$2,545,522


B.4.3.2 ADDITIONAL OR EMERGENCY SERVICES

$   206,586


B.4.3.3 Reserved                         



0


B.4.3.3.1 Reserved





0


B.4.3.4 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT        


$       5,000


B.4.3.4.1 Reserved





0


B.4.3.5 REIMBURSABLE MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT
$      10,000


B.4.3.6 Reserved                 




0

TOTAL CEILING PRICE FOR OPTION YEAR THREE
:

$2,752,108
3.
Delete B.4.4.1 and replace with:








Hourly



Number

Ceiling

Labor Category


Rate



Hours


Price

Guard



$29.50



23,764


$   701,038

Senior Guard


$31.35



59,457


$1,863,977
Subtotal












$2,752,108














S-ZE200-XY-C-0001-M004














Page 3 of 3

4.
Delete B.4.4.7 and replace with:

B.4.4.7.    FOURTH OPTION YEAR CONTRACT PRICE


B.4.4.1 STANDARD SERVICES               



$2,565,015


B.4.4.2 ADDITIONAL OR EMERGENCY SERVICES

$   309,690


B.4.4.3 Reserved                         



0


B.4.4.3.1 Reserved





0


B.4.4.4 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT        


$       5,000


B.4.4.4.1 Reserved





0


B.4.4.5 REIMBURSABLE MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT
$      10,000


B.4.4.6 Reserved

                 



0

TOTAL CEILING PRICE FOR OPTION YEAR FOUR

:
$2,889,705
Delete Exhibit A and replace with revised Exhibit A.  [Not attached here in this chapter but should be attached to actual modification.]

5.
Funding Summary:

S-ZE200-XX-C-0001

$ 1,606,999

M001


+ 1,822,528

M002


 +2,345,522

M003


 +2,252,735
M004


 +   404,422







$8,432,206

The Contractor agrees that this is a complete and equitable adjustment for the changes identified in this modification.  No further claims or requests for equitable adjustment will be submitted or considered.


